

Marathon Oil Company
Inclination Report
Benson Well No. 1
Lea County, New Mexico

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Inclination (Degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement</u>	<u>Displacement Accumulated</u>
9,244	5	16.30	128.40
9,276	5	2.88	131.28
9,308	5	2.79	134.06
9,339	5	2.70	136.77
9,371	5	2.79	139.56
9,402	5	2.70	142.26
9,434	5-1/2	3.07	145.32
9,452	5	1.57	146.89
9,494	4-3/4	3.48	150.37
9,557	4-1/2	4.94	155.31
9,618	5	5.32	160.63
9,649	4-3/4	2.57	163.20
9,681	4-3/4	2.65	165.85
9,743	4-3/4	5.13	170.98
9,805	5	5.40	176.38
9,898	5	8.11	184.49
9,948	5	4.36	188.85
10,087	4-1/4	10.30	199.15
10,181	4-1/4	6.97	206.12
10,305	3-3/4	8.11	214.23
10,462	3-1/2	9.58	223.81
10,649	3-1/4	10.60	234.41
10,836	3	9.79	244.20
10,968	2-3/4	6.33	250.53
11,057	2-1/4	3.49	254.03
11,214	1-3/4	4.79	258.82
11,308	4	6.56	265.38
11,338	4-3/4	2.48	267.86
11,401	4-3/4	5.22	273.08
11,421	4-1/2	1.57	274.65
11,526	3	5.50	280.14
11,776	2-1/2	10.90	291.05
11,989	1-3/4	6.50	297.55
12,260	2	9.46	307.01
12,667	2	14.20	321.21
13,199	1-1/2	13.93	335.14